Proposed for PMC during execution is 
also invited. Separate sheet enclosed.

8 Covering letter, Page 
No.3 of RFP document 
& 
Clause 6.1.4, section-II, 
Project data sheet, 
Page No.28 of RFP 
document.

RFP fee is Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 
+ Rs.1,800/- (Rupees One Thousand and Eight 
Hundred Only)

RFP fee paid to client is Rs.20,000/-

It is ambiguity about the RFP document fee, one place it is 
mentioned that Rs.11,800/- and clause 6.14 it is mentioned 
Rs.20,000/-.

We request you to please clarify the correct amount of RFP 
document.